City of
Ibuquerque

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

Effective 5/17/18

Please check the appropriate box and refer i:o supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time of application.

Administrative Decisions

0 Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Major
(Form L)

O Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver
(Form W2)

0 Archaeological Certificate (Form P3)

O Historic Design Standards and Guidelines (Form L)

Policy Decisions

O Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Minor
(Form L)

[ Master Development Plan (Form P1)

O Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive
Plan or Facility Plan (Form 2)

O Alternative Signage Plan (Form P3)

O Site Plan — EPC including any Variances — EPC
(Form P1)

[0 Adoption or Amendment of Historic
Designation (Form L)

L WTF Approval (Form W1)

Ul Site Plan — DRB (Form P2)

00 Amendment of IDO Text (Form Z)

O Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3)

O Subdivision of Land — Minor (Form S2)

O Annexation of Land (Form 2)

Decisions Requiring a Public Meeting or
Hearing

U Subdivision of Land — Major (Form S1)

UJ Amendment to Zoning Map — EPC (Form 2)

00 Conditional Use Approval (Form ZHE)

)Q Vacation of Easement or Right-of-way (Form V)

0 Amendment to Zoning Map — Council (Form 2)

[0 Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L)

U Variance — DRB (Form V)

Appeals

U Expansion of Nonconforming Use or Structure

O Variance — ZHE (Form ZHE)

(Form ZHE)

U Decision by EPC, LC, DRB, ZHE, or City Staff
(Form A)

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: 25T aY (NVEST MENTS trc. Phone:
Address: 5700 mMonTian A Email:
City: EL Ppep l State: Tx Zipo 799725

Professional/Agent (if any): AR + PLor uano Ose ConsvitnTs

Phone: 505 - 490 . %65

Address: PO, POoX 259/(/

Email: gy e plon O comeast. et~

City: AUBvoUERQUE

State: /1r¥17

Zi: 27125

Proprietary Interest in Site:

Owners

List all owners:

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

UARcATIion OF PundLic UTILITj/ EASEMENT

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is cruciall Attach a separate sheet if necessary.) [*0/q .057.132-504 .22 -5

55

Lotor Tract No.: A - | A HrukK K- Block: /L/ Wt (.019.057.125 .50 .226. 54
Subdivision/Addition: DOer noete ADDIN MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code:/.019. 05 7. 14 -503.22¢-
Zone Atlas Page(s): K —/9 Existing Zoning: /)X -1 Proposed Zoning: » /ﬁ

# of Existing Lots:

# of Proposed Lots:

Total Area of Site (acres): (). [239 +

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: 7400 (_pmns NE

l Between: /MESILLAA ST

| and: Espanoian ST

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number(s) that may be relevant to your request.)

[01] 337
Signature: Date: 4./-/5
Printed Nam(e./ Dﬁﬂﬂ;cb /quz_,u CETA- O Applicant or Agent
OR O A O
Case Numbers Action Fees
Meeting/Hearing Date: Fee Total:
Staff Signature: Date: Project #




FORM V: Vacations of Easements or Right-of-way and Variances — DRB
Please refer to the DRB case schedules for meeting / hearing dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabq.qov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD.

O VARIANCE - DRB Requires Public Hearing
__ Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(B)
__ Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver, as applicable (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")
__ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(L)(3), compliance with the
DPM, and all improvements to be waived, as applicable
__ Ifthe request is based on a bulk land transfer, an application for Subdivision of Land — Minor shall be filed concurrently with
the variance request and notice shall be provided on that plat regarding the applicant's agreement that building permits shall
not be issued before further action by the DRB.
Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response and proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood
Association representatives

U VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT Requires Public Hearing
K VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY — DRB Requires Public Hearing
O VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT OR RIGHT-OF-WAY — COUNCIL Requires Public Hearing
Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)
Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s) (7 copies, folded)
Not required for City owned public right-of-way.
Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 11")
If easements, list number to be vacated
Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(3)
Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)
__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing
__ Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives
__ Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing
Sign Posting Agreement (not required for easements if IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(2)(a) is satisfied)

The vacation must be shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, or it will expire.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
EXTENSION OF THE IIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
—_ Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

oo

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for a public meeting or hearing, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

Signature: WM‘WW Date: @.//.18

Printed Nam&/MIC’Z AR ET A~
FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Project Number: Case Numbers

Staff Signature:

Date:

Effective 5/17/18



240z 8102 X30806LL o6l
it VIO JNVLS GISSOSING HO dNVLS 3NT8 HLIM NI 3178 NI LON 41 GITVANI S| JYNLYNDIS 13M 0 = .1 3WoS ‘ONI 'SARNAMNE Z
NOILYOIILY3D TY.LIDI LNOHLIM GITYANI Si JYNLYNDIS TYLI9Id Jﬁ NOISIOSHd &
£661L ON SIWN g
ava ONVIGIN M AMY] O 09 o¢ 0 3N YIMIS ANVLINVS —s— 5
FIOHNYN ¥3M3S AYVLINVS ® g
NALIN YAV ® 2
GILVNIISI SV o
. LNINNNOW S¥OY WNNINNTY GNNO4 A7 13
ANV 301 S1 NV SHOAAATIS ONY SASSHONT S0, TSAaon i mavon e g TUYNISH] SY 3
A8 G3Ld0QY SY OJIXIN MIN NI INI3AYNS ONVT 0 SGHVANVLS WOWINIW JHL & LIGNINON (03501 .GNY. ONnd. o g3
¥3d SY A3AYNS 40 NOLLYIIASSYTO SIHL ¥04 SININININO3Y WNNININ 3HL ONLLIIN SIONVLSIG ANY ONINYIE G34NSYIN 3 .00,00.06 N |'ne
AIAYNS TVNLOY NY 4O SILON GT3ld WON3 (IHVdIdd SYM AFAMNS INAIANNS 2g
G3LHSSVIO—NN) LIBIHX3 SIHL LVHL AJLLY3O AG3¥IH ‘OOXIN MIN 40 ILVIS IHL 40 N
@ SMYT 3HL ¥3ANN HOAIAYNS TYNOISSZA0Nd QINILSIOTH V ‘ONVAAI M A¥NVT I UC@W 7 &
B
n S g
38)eoljile)) S,JOABAIN (69-+0 6561/62/10) . 59
1EOHIHRD §; S NOISIAIGENS 3L¥ON T30 mw
6L 107 27
v o 0
(59-%0 '6561/62/10) W 2o
m NOISIAIGENS 3LYON T30 ) 8N
[7)) 9 107 S
P > O 2
M M .22.85.68 N ,000£Z e 2
3 Lo0'0z 1 0002 ) H
. o n 0 / 3
Q 3|.LLSH.10 'S=HD 3] 3/.81,95.00 N=HO © 3 0 :
o | -ShESEeV \_ M.coeseeN ————g e aieee [ OMEEN | =2 i
)] N _ : % : ” SR B oo0r=4 | g
3= s s s s S——s——s —s s— st s} s s s- s s s s s s s—& )
5 @ . wecsrer Aol S ) —
= ™ ; «£4BLYZ S=HO BIGT e L aa WOy T 3 .SZSSE8 S o578 N \M .SO.8L¥Z N=HO 2
e N o ot rnm.mn L=v OL QILNV¥9 ININISYI Y3M3S || Em ..on.vho.nhnﬂ
: 80°26=1 AMVLINYS Orgnd 3am ,0Z | 9l'6=1 _n_.._
m .00°0¥=Y4 ot :
" (s9-%0 ‘6561/62/10) | | £LPE0L0-=TIONV VHJTV V1130 v
(T80T dvo JUSYId ININISVI | | £48159666°0=40L0V3 QIO OL ONNONO
/ MOTEN avanl 5F ONbo ALIILN OL 9NUSIXI | | (2861 GAVYN) 68 vl,wm mmdnn%.uw%mmm “t \\
! »1G°002'L8% 1=N 21 I 0
| o o ol (1| cmgae s o & 8
N = , AN
Bl e el i | Sht mpmopsss TR 8y
2 ind3 S L3718V SSY¥8 SUOY QYVANVLS 3NIT SV9 01 ONUSIXI | 48 85
83 _ il B | r—d 107 al | 61X LL ININANON S¥DY | | o 3
Wﬂm_ m :_ _ (s9-¥0 ‘6561/62/10) R:_ _ (s9-¥0 '6561/62/10) (c9—¥0 '6561/62/10) _ _ -N_ _ % %&1
S| &9 | | LN3N3SV3 M._ | zomsm.mmaw wh%z Ha IN3N3SY3 INMALVM | | 4R | & %h
; INMYILVM 01 ONLLSIXZ = .01 ONULSXT L]
227§ B~ 00591 1] 00591 ~ 8
2L T . Sl—vZ 3ONVNIGHO ONILVIVA 3 .22,86.68 S ! 7]
gg | = _ 000gE A3TIV 0r18nd ,02 GILVOVA . _ | WL _ |
—gr e s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s Is s— s
| «£9PLL, (s9-¥0 '6561/62/10) _ | | |
HIHSYM/M TIVN dd GNNOS NOISIAIGENS 3L¥ON T30 ]
= —————— bl TTT = —— ——— e — = o S BN
1= 107 101 rio1 [ T Hio7]  9lo1 | sio1] |1 3107 aior | o107 | aior | vior ] |-V |

«Vu 31Q14X3




e ovee—n B o i ~ntnd s "3
PRSPy & vz s
‘ONI ‘BAEAENS s sl RS s an/i EEES " {+oga) ke g ] .
e we SETIRA - " Trwk nacnes 5
NOIBIO3Hd e oo i BT 2ars s/ S 3
]
1 rars= e iare= e s usl SRS
s usm/a a5 s uond S —
s of s
s o s Javinvs oo L Javinors
avinvs i
. 52190998660 ~4010v4 TIVOS GRD 0L ONNOUD LOTDUI
ava B Bog L] - o JVAY (NOUVHBVO 20 LOKS SINGRNOR) SINGWTHOR S0V NO QSVE NOLVRRINVD Se
o 004 INO 40 IAMINI MNOUNCO ¥ HLM OF=,1 JO JIVS ¥ 1V QI Nn0O
VI HVA0dOL ¥ ¥4 SCHVONYLS AVENIY 3L ST B0 SI3IM LYWL ViVD NGNS
QU QAUVNISNORG N30 IAVH 1VHL SRINIOONS 1 ONKRIOOV QONQ0N N3G SVH VP SHL L
e ! SIN ALTULN ONNONONIONN ONV S3INMTIckd QL FOVAVO NOUYAYIX3 OL INUVTRY
e 8/61 VSN ¥l TOUNY 79 MILAVHO M TIUYLS SNOUYINI3Y 0 SHVNY SIATISIGHL DIVA
e GINOHS UINMO U NOUVAVIXS OMLINONGD GNY ONNNYd NI ST 3534 0 NOUYOOT 3l
QL OMINIVLM3d ANV i SNOUYINOZY ONY ST SIONVNIGYO OO0 ONV TYGOINIA ‘SIUNLVIS
e VLS HUM A1dM00 OL 3OUN SI AINKO 3HL ‘SINTT ALTULN GNNOMOUIONN ONY SIN3did
[\ imeos SIUMLN OMUSOG TIV ONY ANY SAMISId ONV AALNGO 2UVIO0) QI NIV SiI AB A3V
TVIG TV GNY ANV 501 TBENOGSI ATINS 51 AEINO HL_ 0K ADUVAVOXS NG Oy
W HO_JONVAQY Ni XM 3HL 4O V3V 3HL UVIN O NI 3N ALTILN GNNOYOMIGNN ¥O "INk
SN AUTUN ANV 0 WOIIYOOT i 20 JTISPH RN TIOVS HIWO 3l WOULOMISNGD
) s 0 IMU 3 1V AUTI0SE0 40 IUTIMCON 38 AVA ONY SATHIO A8 GI0AONS NOUYAUOIN
® N0 GV S1 NOUVO0) ALTILN GNNOUONIONA HOKS 4Y' SNON A LSO AVR SILNUN
= = ONNGADICONN NY1d SHL AG COLAK 10N SINDRISYI ONY SOUTRLN GOSN 40 NOUYD0
o 685 9405 = (L324) NOUVATT
S i | AISNBNd "L6IN L INGAONON S¥OV MOMS 8961 CAYN NO (3SYE S/ ANLYD NOUVATT
2 /
- T9-+0 ‘8561 '6Z AUVONYT T4 NOSIOBNS LUYON Y T
3 VA W VZ 0M04-010 ¥/61 '1Z 15NNV TN NOSAGBNS LUYON T ¥
- -y SONRGH IV Y
2 / 1004 AINMNS ST SINVLSI GNNOMO 34V SIONVASIO TV T
m i Y061 QYN-3N0Z TVALAGD SUYNGHOOD INVId VLS WN SONMYIE GO IV SONY3S TV T
(= \ 102 ZZ INOP~0Z NN O CIMOABA AINMNS T L
| 5 \
Q7 i
—
- g1 M
3
3 3o | promgmm
a0 i
= =
am 4 |
] & G -
i ! o
= Lz 2 s w0 o —_—
d = " N h s v _-—
- 5 = m el =
ol 0 -
= = i al Eore) =
! o T 7/ - i ren e~ e oo 20 urun ovzeano —
HE L — — — — = v — e A =R e L = — /lw.l..ll \\ |||| m aune ow e —
— 5. ) b et "y e wnv00 weaws -
y = A R | B poemgan}
7= i TR e - / b s owna avoom *
= | == L& e N P sy [ Fie v
o oy = | e rr .
NN, D waim v )
H LV S S = - ot vz — .
- ~ - st
\ - oo °
=, SN e — 3
1 o . e ®
i o N\ i ey ®
1y 5 2 s )
e e, v o roaromss =
A frmeegesiin °
| e pemara o
: oy e 1
! | p ooy a
N -aro
i ¥ e 10w sarun °
J, i o Cumosan sv 7u ww/ s s
0 \ \ PP — .
el s 0 ST z
avvon 3enaum WY G v
arvmon v ISR S v
- | ours sou 1 conu 5. a0 cusva
- v i v+ B s .
l wvon G 0w SV °
= : 1o ow s GO oamos W)
- ‘Swviso aw oenie amesvn 3 00,00.06 N
(e -
™ .
pusbaT]
ocm i3S
s h - 06 09 of ]
\\ (Mo 001)
....... e
‘I'N pieAsinog sewo]
=t °
- = E aae—— — — = — ——— = — —r —r— — = @
2402 Ainp '

0o[X8jy MeN ‘Auno) ojjjeweg ‘enbienbngry
1BASIN0Yg sewo \ M LV e ATINO NOILV.LNIIHO HOd4 NMOHS 3uv
SN2 o0vZ “Em Wenu L @ \ {4 ,, w v ,,\( SHINHOD ALYIHOHd ANV SINITLOT LNIHVAdY
4o Aening oydesbodo, ) At U AIAYNS AMVYANNOS V LON SI SIHL




ARCH+PLAN

LAND UsSe CONSULTANTS
ALBUQUERQUE NM

September 11, 2018

Kym Dicome, Chair

City of Albuquerque
Development Review Board
600 2" St NW

Albuquerque NM

RE: VACATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
Ms. Dicome and members of the Board:

I'would like to request Vacation of a Public Utility Easement review for a future minor subdivision for the
above mentioned property.

The property owner would like to vacate a public utility easement within a previously vacated alley
south of and adjacent to Lots A through K, and Lot K-1, Block 14, Del Norte Subdivision.

Subject to criteria for vacation of easement in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(3), we believe is met in the
following manner:

(a) The public welfare does not require that the public right-of-way or easement be retained. As a
result of the vacation of the public alley, the public utility easement was inadvertently omitted
from vacation. The easement no longer serves as the purpose intended when originally
dedicated or needed.

(b) There is a net benefit to the public welfare because the development made possible by the
vacation is clearly more beneficial to the public welfare than the minor detriment resulting from
the vacation, and there is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being
abridged against the will of the owner of the right. The subject property within the requested
vacation serves only the applicant. No other property owners are directly affected by the
vacation.

The property is currently developed with a car dealership.

The site is located within the Near Heights Planning Area and governed by the Area of Change of the
Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Comprehensive Plan.

Thank you for your time and consideration of the proposed application.

Sincerely,

érrick Archuleta, MCRP

Principal



Bestway Investments LLC
5700 Montana
El Paso TX 79925

August 17, 2018

Kym Dicome, Chairperson
Development Review Board

Planning Development Services Division
600 2™ Street, NW

Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION TO REQUEST TO VACATE A PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT WITHIN A
PREVIOUSLY VACATED ALLEY SOUTH OF AND ADJACENT TO LOTS A THROUGH K, INCLUSIVE, AND
LOT K-1, BLOCK 14 DEL NORTE SUBDIVISION

Dear Ms. Dicome,

I am authorizing Precision Surveys, Inc. to act as my agent regarding the property located at 7400
Lomas Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, NM 87108, and the vacated alley south of and adjacent to Lots A
through K, inclusive, and Lot K-1, Block 14 Del Norte Subdivision

Should you have questions, please do not hesitate to contact me by phone at 915-834-6201 or by
email: jim.dick@vivaautogroup.com.

Regards

(James Dick, Owner

Bestway Investments LLC
5700 Montana

El Paso TX 79925
jim.dick@vivaautogroup.com

cc: Precision Surveys, Inc.
Craig Hagelgantz, PE
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Xfinity Connect Public Notice Inquiry_7400 Lomas Blvd NE_DRB Printout

Quevedo, Vicente M. <vquevedo@cabq.gov>

Public Notice Inquiry_7400 Lomas Blivd NE_DRB

To arch.plan@comcast.net <arch.plan@comcast.net>

Derrick,

Good afternoon. See list of affected associations below and attached related to your DRB submittal. Please also review the
attached instruction sheet. Thank you.

9/10/2018 1:04 PM

9/11/18, 12:50 AM

First Mobile
Association Name Name Last Name Email Address Line 1 City State | Zip Phone
dayna.mares76 @gmail.co
La Mesa Community Improvement Association | Dayna Mares m 639 Dallas Street NE Albuquerque | NM 87108 | 5054140085
Lechuga- 537 San Pablo Street
La Mesa Community Improvement Association | Idalia Tena idalialt@gmail.com NE Albuguerque | NM | 87108 | 5055503868

Respectfully,

Vicente M. Quevedo, MCRP
Neighborhood Liaison

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
City of Albuquerque — City Council
(505) 768-3332

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods

o] I

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain
confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited unless specifically

provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender

and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabg.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of ISD WebMaster
Sent: Thursday, September 06, 2018 10:07 PM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabg.gov>

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Public Notice Inquiry For:
Development Review Board
If'you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Public Notice Inquiry for below:
VACATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
Contact Name
DERRICK ARCHULETA
Telephone Number
505-980-8365
Email Address
arch.plan(@comcast.net
Company Name
ARCH+PLAN LAND USE CONSULTANTS
Company Address
P.O. BOX 25911

City

ALBUQUERQUE
State

NM
ZIpP

87125

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
VACATED ALLEY SOUTH OF AND ADJACENT TO LOTS A THROUGH K, INCLUSIVE AND LOT K-1,
BLOCK 14, DEL NORTE ADDITION
Physical address of subject site:
7400 LOMAS BLVD NE
Subject site cross streets:
SE CORNER OF LOMAS BLVD AND CHAMA ST NE
Other subject site identifiers:
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
K-19

https://connect.xfinity.com/appsuite/v=7.8.4-27.20180611.183413/print.htmI?print_1536648609111

Page 1 of 2



Xfinity Connect Public Notice Inquiry_7400 Lomas Blvd NE_DRB Printout 9/11/18, 12:50 AM

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.

7400 LOMAS BLVD NE.PDF (3 MB)

Public Notice Inquiry_7400 Lomas Blvd NE_DRB.xlsx (20 KB)
Public Notice Inquiry Instruction Sheet_7_31_18.pdf (41 KB)
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image002.png (3 KB)

image003.png (7 KB)
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EDGAR MARY LOUISE & BUCK

ELIZABETH ANN & GARY PATRICK TR

BUCK RVT
PO BOX 90686
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87199-0686

BESTWAY INVESTMENTS LLC
5800 MONTANA AVE
EL PASO TX'79925-3308

~

RANDALL DORA
710 ESPANOLA ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108

BESTWAY INV
5800 MO NA
EL PA;O’TX 79925

MENTS LLC

WILLIAMSON MICHAEL ANTHONY &

MABEL
611 MESILLA ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108-2046

AUTO LEASEHOLDS LLC
PO BOX 26207
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87125-6207

BESTWAY INVESTMENTS LLC
5800 MONTANA AVE
EL PASO TX/76925-3308

LE HIEU THI & MONG HOANG THI
714 ESPANOLA ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108-2157

PEDERSON PHILLIP G ETUX
709 ESPANOLA ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108-2157

LOHMAN TODD D & LOHMAN-VIGIL
TERRY CO-TRUSTEES LOHMAN RVT
3800 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107

BESTWAY |NVJE_.ST«~t\ﬁNTs LLC
5800 MONTFANA
EL PASO TX 79925

BESTWAY INVESTMENTS LLC
5800 MONTANA AVE

EL PASO TX 79925-3308

BESTWAY INVESTMENTS LLC
5800 MONTANA
ELPASO TX 79925

sl
BESTWAY INVESTMENTS LLC

5800 MO).T'A"NA AVE
EL PASO TX 79925-3308

BLAKES LOTABURGER LLC
3205 RICHMOND DR NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87107-1922

BESTWAY INVESTMENTS LLC
5800 MONTANA
EL PASO TX 79925

REYES EZEQUIEL L & IGNACIA
717 SAN PABLO ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108

CARREON-ROMERO DELIA
713 ESPANOLA ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108

e

EDGAR MARY LOUISE & BUCK

ELIZABETH ANN & GARY PATRICK TR

BUCK RVT
PO BOX 90686
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87199-0686

CALIX NORMA B
614 MESILLA ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108

DELCID HIRAM
616 MESILLA ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108

QUEZADA FRANKJ
615 MESILLA ST NE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87108-2046
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ARCH+PLAN

LAND USE CONSULTANTS
ALBUQUERQUE NM
ARCH.PLAN@COMCAST.NET (505) 980-8365

September 11, 2018
RE: VACATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
To Whom It May Concern:

On behalf of the property owners, Bestway Investments LLC, a request for Vacation of a Public Utility
Easement has been submitted to the City of Albuquerque’s Development Review Board for
consideration.

The property owner would like to vacate a public utility easement within a previously vacated alley
south of and adjacent to Lots A through K, and Lot K-1, Block 14, Del Norte Subdivision.

Subject to criteria for vacation of easement in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(K)(3), we believe is met in the
following manner:

(a) The public welfare does not require that the public right-of-way or easement be retained. As a
result of the vacation of the public alley, the public utility easement was inadvertently omitted
from vacation. The easement no longer serves as the purpose intended when originally
dedicated or needed.

(b) There is a net benefit to the public welfare because the development made possible by the
vacation is clearly more beneficial to the public welfare than the minor detriment resulting from
the vacation, and there is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being
abridged against the will of the owner of the right. The subject property within the requested
vacation serves only the applicant. No other property owners are directly affected by the
vacation.

The property is currently developed with a car dealership.

The site is located within the Near Heights Planning Area and governed by the Area of Change of the
Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Comprehensive Plan.

Thank you for your time and consideration of the proposed application. If you would like to discuss
further please contact me.

Sincerely,

érick Archuleta, MCRP

Principal
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Derrick Archuleta <arch.plan@comcast.net> 9/11/2018 7:45 AM

RE: VACATION OF PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT

To dayna.mares76@gmail.com - idalialt@gmail.com Copy arch.plan@comcast.net

Good morning representatives of the La Mesa Community Improvement Association:

This is to inform yourselves and members of your association that an application has been submitted
to the City of Albuquerque's Development Review Board (DRB) for consideration of vacation of a
public utility easement.

Your association received initial communication on August 3, 2018 introducing the application and
offering an opportunity to meet and discuss the project.

The vacation of public easement will go before the DRB as part of completing this process.

Attached for your review is a copy of a letter that you will receive by mail and exhibits showing the
location of the vacation.

It you would like to discuss further, don't hesitate to contact me.
Thank you for your time and attention.

Sincerely,
Derrick Archuleta

Derrick Archuleta, MCRP
ARCH+PLAN Land Use Consultants

P.O. Box 25911
Albuquerque NM 87125
p: 505.980.8365

https://connect.xfinity.com/appsuite/v=7.8.4-27.20180611.18295‘|/print.html?printj536673616765 Page 1 of 2



